

SB0718/813128/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 718  
(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 1, strike “**ADVISORY**”.

On page 4, after line 1, insert:

“**(4)** ONE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF LABOR;”;

and in lines 2, 4, 7, 9, 11, 13, 15, 17, 18, 20, 23, 25, 26, 27, and 28, strike “**(4)**”, “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, “**(7)**”, “**(8)**”, “**(9)**”, “**(10)**”, “**(11)**”, “**(12)**”, “**(13)**”, “**(14)**”, “**(15)**”, “**(16)**”, “**(17)**”, and “**(18)**”, respectively, and substitute “**(5)**”, “**(6)**”, “**(7)**”, “**(8)**”, “**(9)**”, “**(10)**”, “**(11)**”, “**(12)**”, “**(13)**”, “**(14)**”, “**(15)**”, “**(16)**”, “**(17)**”, “**(18)**”, and “**(19)**”, respectively.

On page 5, in line 1, strike “**(19)**” and substitute “**(20)**”.